



Dear Landowner:

Receipt of this Field Activity Advisory means that property you own or is owned by others near you may be visited by staff of the California State Lands Commission. The purpose of this advisory is to inform you of this pending activity and who to contact if you have any questions as they relate to the commission's statutory responsibility to identify sovereign lands of the State of California on sections of the San Joaquin River.

Field Activity Advisory California State Lands Commission Verification Survey June 3-6, 2013

California State Lands Commission (CSLC) staff will conduct site visits along the right and left bank of Reach 3 (Mendota Dam to Sack Dam) as part of activities to complete mapping of San Joaquin River lands sovereign to the State of California. The site visits are planned for June 3-6, 2013. The purpose of the site visit is to compare and verify the accuracy of the high water line contained in draft administrative plat maps with existing river conditions. The activity will include staff driving along canal levees and private river levees, with periodic stops along the river to record coordinates. Travel along canal levees and private levees is being conducted in coordination with Central California Irrigation District, Columbia Canal Company, and riverside landowners.

Who: California State Lands Commission

Field Point of Contact: Steve Lehman, 707-685-1738 (cell)

What: Draft Administrative Plat Map high water line verification

When: June 3 through 6, 2013, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Where: Left and right bank San Joaquin River from Mendota Dam to Sack Dam (Reach 3)

For additional information or if you have questions, contact the SJRRP Landowner Coordinator Craig Moyle at:

Craig Moyle

Office (direct line): 916-418-8248

Mobile: 916-642-6383 Fax: 916-924-9102

Email: craig.moyle@mwhglobal.com

MWH Americas Inc. 3321 Power Inn Road, Suite 300

Sacramento, Calif. 95826

For more information, including copies of previous and current field activity advisories, please visit the SJRRP web site at www.restoresjr.net.